l55.In Bungoma County, a Local Purchase Order (LPO) No. 2588742 was issued for the supply
and delivery of thirty-six (36) canvas tents of a hundred persons' seater capacity worth
Kshs.5,400,000 and a payment of the same amount was made. Another LPO, No. 2588739,
was issued for the procurement of one thousand two hundred (1,200) water tanks worth

Kshs.12,000,000 and which was paid for. However, on the night of 1't September,20l7, the

Bungoma County NGAAF offrce lost all the above items worth Kshs.17,400,000 from its

office yard. The theft was not reported to the relevant authorities.

[...]

In Bungoma County, a Local Purchase Order (LPO) No.2588742 was issued for the supply

and delivery of thirty-six (36) canvas tents of a hundred (100) persons' seater capacity worth
Kshs.S,400,000 and a payment was made. Another LPO, No.2588739, was issued for the

procurement of one thousand two hundred (1,200) water tanks worth Kshs.12,000,000 and

which was paid for. However, on the night of I September,2017, the Bungoma County
NGAAF offrce lost all the above items worth Kshs.17,400,000 from its offrce yard. As at the

time of audit the lost items had not been recovered.